

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jakhopce.org, http://www.jakhopce.net Email: administrator@jakhopc



Extension in filling up of Online preferences for AYUSH/BPT Courses Subject:-

Reference:-Notification No. 98-BOPEE of 2018 dated 29-08-2018

Notice No. 79 -BOPEE of 2017 Dated: 06-09-2018

In continuation of Notification No. 98-BOPEE of 2018 dated 29-08-2018, the date for submission of Online Preference forms for AYUSH/BPT Courses is hereby extended upto 9th of September, 2018 midnight. The candidates can make the online payment upto 9th September 2018. The other terms and conditions as laid down in the above referred Notification shall remain the same.

ERRORS & OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

Prof (Dr.) B.L Gupt Controller of Examination

No: BOPEE/Exam-Ayush-UG-12/2018

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, J&K Srinagar.

2. Principal Secretary to Government Health and Medical Education Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat,
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading dailies of J&K.
- 7. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information
- 8. Deputy Secretary (Legal), J&K BOPEE.
- 9. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 10. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. Incharge Camp Office BOPEE, Jammu.
- 12. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 13. Office file.

J&K BOPPEEAL

Dated: 06-09-2018

BOPEE